SEABIRD MARINE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Container Freight Station Survey No 468 R S No. 201, Behind L & T Gate No 7, Village - Suvali, Hazira, Taluka - Choryasi, Surat, Gujarat 394 510.



Schedule of Tariff effective from 28/01/2019

INDEX	RATE/TEU	RATE/FEU
IMPORT OPERATIONS		
A1. Container de-stuff delivery		
Transportation of loaded containers from Port Terminal Yard to CFS yard,		
including grounding, Custom Examination , de-stuffing (labour and/ or 3 MT FL)		
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (Up to 24 MT)	INR 6,000.00	INR 10,500.00
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (24 MT - 30 MT)	INR 7,800.00	INR 13,740.00
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (> 30 MT)	INR 8,500.00	INR 15,000.00
A2 Container London Delivery		
A2. Container Loaded Delivery		
Transportation of loaded containers from Container Yard to EXIM Yard including lift off,		
grounding for Custom Examination, loading container on party's vehicles		
Dr(Van / Open Ten) within guage (Up to 24 MT)		
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (Up to 24 MT)	INR 5,500.00	INR 9,600.00
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (24 MT - 30 MT)	INR 7,000.00	INR 12,300.00
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (> 30 MT)	INR 8,000.00	INR 14,100.00
For F/R, ODC & Haz Containers - Premium of 25% over above rates shall be levied		
Rates for ODC Units on low bed trailers will be provided on case to case		
basis, whereever required		
B. Cargo Loading Charges		
Loading cargo to Customer's vehicle using labour and / or Forklift (3 MT)	I INR 90 Per MT	
C. Import Cargo Storage Charges	INR 120 Per We	l ek / Per Sq. Meter
- For Cargo stored in covered/warehouse area		y / MT or CBM
- For Cargo stored in open area - Minimum charges - INR 400		
- CBM or MT whichever is higher		
- Chief of feit which even is higher		
D. Ground Rent for Loaded container (per day)		
1st - 3rd Day	INR 150.00	INR 300.00
Day 4th - 10th Day	INR 300.00	INR 600.00
Day 11th - 20th	INR 500.00	INR 1,000.00
Day 21st - 27th	INR 900.00	INR 1,800.00
Day 28th Onwards	INR 1,200.00	INR 2,400.00
E. Ground Rent for Empty Container (per day)		
Day 1st - Day 8th	INR 30.00	INR 60.00
Day 9th - 15th		
Day 9th - 15th Day 16th Onwards	INR 50.00 INR 80.00	INR 100.00 INR 160.00
	11NK OU.UU	100.00
F. Custom Examination Charges		
Less than 25%	INR 1,200.00	INR 2,400.00
Between 25% And 50%	INR 2,400.00	INR 4,800.00
More than 50%	INR 4,200.00	INR 8,400.00
	,	-,

INDEX	RATE/TEU	RATE/FEU
EXPORT OPERATIONS		
A1. Handling & Transportation Charges (Dock Stuffing)		
Shifting the nominated empty container to stuffing point within the CFS stuffing the cargo in		
the container through labour and or 3ton forklift and transporting the loaded container to		
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (Up to 24 MT)	INR 6,350.00	INR 10,350.00
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (24 MT - 30 MT)	INR 8,100.00	INR 13,600.00
- Dry Van / Open Top - within guage (> 30 MT)	INR 8,600.00	INR 14,600.00
A2. Export Bulk Cargo Stuffing (in addition to above)	Case to Case basis	
A3. Factory Stuffed container - Buffer Yard / Factory Stuffing		
Containers offloaded at Exim Yard as per customers request , These Charges include		
handling and shifting for seal inspection , and Transportation after completion of	INR 4,000.00	INR 6,300.00
documentation formalities		-,
B. Ground Rent (including Factory Stuffed Containers) (per day)		
Day 1st - 10th	INR 100.00	INR 200.00
Day 11th - 17th	INR 150.00	INR 300.00
Day 18th - 24th	INR 250.00	INR 500.00
Day 25th Onwards	INR 500.00	INR 1,000.00
	1111 500.00	int 1,000.00
C. Ground Rent - Empty Containers (per day)		
Day 1st - 8th	INR 30.00	INR 60.00
Day 9th - 15th	INR 50.00	INR 100.00
Day 16th Onwards	INR 80.00	INR 160.00
D. CLP/ SURVEY / BOTTLE SEAL	INR 150 / CONTAINER	
E. Export Cargo Carting Charges		
Unloading of export cargo from truck to export warehouse using labour and forklift (3 MT)) / N 4T
as per shipping bil. Additional charges will be levied if special equipements used	INR 90 / MT	
F. Export Cargo Storage Charges		
Minimum storage charges of INR 500 will be levied Date of Arrival - DAY 1 free includes	INR 50 / DAY	/ MT or CBM
(CBM or MT whichever is higher)		
G. Export Custom Inspection / Examination Charges	INR 150 / MT	
H. On Wheel Inspection of Containers		
UPTO 3 HOURS	INR 500 / CONTAINER	
3 - 5 HOURS	INR 700 / CONTAINER	
5- 10 HOURS	INR 1200 / CONTAINER	
> 10 HOURS	INR 1800 / CONTAINER	

PUBLIC BONDED WAREHOUSE LOCATION CODE: HZA1U002

INDEX		RATE/TEU	RATE/FEU	
BONDED WAREHOUSE OPERATION	<u>s</u>			
A1. Storage Charges				
Storage Charges Up to 4 Weeks			INR 120 Per Week / Per Sq. Meter INR 90 Per Week / Per Sg. Meter	
Beyond 4 Weeks Minimum booking of space	: 20' : 20 Sq. Meters , 40' : 40 Sq. Meters	INK 90 Per Week	(/ Per Sq. Meter	
Ainimum booking period	: 04 Weeks			
A2.Terminal Handling Charges				
hifting from Import warehouse to b	onded warehouse	INR 110 Per M	INR 110 Per MT or Part thereof	
A3.Insurance Charges	ue + customs duty or part thereof per week or part there	of		
Beyond 40' will be 1.5 times the nor	mal tariff (minimum booking space) for custom bonde	d public warehousing		
The schedule of charges levied , wou	ld as follows (for NON HAZARDOUS CARGO MERCHAND	ISE):		
 A. Transportation of loaded containe examination and destuffing (Lab 	er from Terminal CY to the CFS , weighment , lift off , stad our and or 3 tonner flt)	cking , placement for se	al cutting , custom	
B. 45 ' container would be charged 2	2.5 times the normal tariff.			
- Dry Van / Open Top - within gu	uage (Up to 24 MT)	INR 6,450	INR 11,050	
- Dry Van / Open Top - within gu		INR 8,250	INR 14,290	
- Dry Van / Open Top - within gu	uage (> 30 MT)	INR 8,950	INR 15,550	
C. INR 110 per MT or part thereof to	wards internal shifting into the Bonded warehouse (par	t of the bonded wareho	using tariff)	
	ek is towards pure storage charges, minimum booking fo (part of the bonded warehousing tariff)	or 04 weeks. Thereafter	INR 90 per square	
Ū.	ed by Seabird CFS Hazira since a revolving policy is alread policy . (part of the bonded warehousing tariff)	dy taken out. Customer	would not have th	
F. INR 90 per MT or part thereof tow	vards loading charges onto customers vehicle			
G. NIL storage free days on import l	aden containers coming in for bonding at Seabird CFS Ha	zira		

We have attempted to cover all operations and the related charges as per tariff for the custom nominated public bonded warehousing at Seabird CFS Hazira. Errors and or Omissions to be mutually looked into and resolved , if any. Assuring you the best of our services at all times.

ANCILLARY CHARGES - IF APPLICABLE / REQUESTED (IMPORT & EXPORT)	RATE/TEU	RATE/FEU
1. CUSTOMS INSPECTION OF CARGO / SAMPLING (PER TON)	INR 150	
2. LIFT ON / LIFT OFF : EMPTY CONTAINER	INR 700.00	INR 1,200.00
3. LIFT ON / LIFT OFF : LOADED CONTAINER	INR 900.00	INR 1,800.00
4. SEAL CUTTING CHARGES (PER CONTAINER)	INR 50	
 Weighment of Loaded Container (Including Shifting , Lift on/Lift Off) on party's Vehicle (per container) 	INR 1,000	
5. Weighment of Loaded Container (Including Shifting , Lift on/Lift Off) on Seabird CFS Vehicle (per container)	INR 1,200	
6. Port Entry Gate Charges (per TEU)	INR 100.00	INR 200.00
7. VGM handling & documentation charges	INR 1,250.00	INR 1,750.00
8. Empty container pick-up for Export stuffing from empty yards (excluding Seabird Empty yard) upto 15Km radius	INR 1,250.00	INR 2,100.00
8. In case empty container for Export stuffing is allocated from Seabird Empty Yard or CFS, Lift On / Lift Off would be charged	INR 700.00	INR 1,200.00
9.Weighment of Empty / Loaded Truck (per truck per weighment)	INR 150	
10.Container Segregation Charges	INR 1,000.00	INR 2,000.00
11.Administrative Surcharges	INR 500.00	INR 500.00
12.Documentation Charges	INR 100.00	INR 200.00
13.Fuel Surcharge Charges	INR 300.00	INR 600.00

Note:

1. Lashing & Choking and Fumination shall be charged at actuals

2. Prior to Movement of Export Cargo / Container or Delivery of Import Cargo / Container, Customer must clear all dues.

3. All DD / Cheque to be drawn in favour of "Seabird Marine Services Pvt Ltd", Hazira. For RTGS, please contact cash counter.

4. Shipping Line/CHA will be required to pay custom overtime , if any required for work done at CFS

5. Any spill cleanup charges accruing on account of handling of HAZ cargo, disposal of the HAZ waste to

a govt. approved waste handling facility including transportation to such facility shall be borne by the customer (Shipper / Importer).

6. Taxes, levies, cess etc including service tax, shall be charged separately, as applicable.

7. Penalty of INR 5000/- per instrument will be levied for dishonor of cheque, for whatsoever reason.

8. CFS Shall not be responsible for any loss/damage/shortage/moisture loss etc after the sealed container left the premises.

9. Rates are subject to change without prior notice.

10. It is presumed that all consignments (Import/ Export) being received at CFS are

adequately insured against all possible risk during transportation and storage and the

company (Seabird Marine Services Pvt Ltd) assumes No liability in this respect

11. Ground Rent / Storage Charges for Hazardous and ODC container/ cargo will be charged @ 2 times of the normal rate.

12. If ODC container/ cargo is to be moved on low bed trailers, Extra movement charges will

be @ Rs 20000/- per container will be collected.

13. H & T charges for & 45' containers will be 2.5 times respectively, on per TEUs rates, unless specified otherwise.

14. H & T charges for F/R, ODC & Haz Containers shall attract premium of 25% over & above rates precribed herein.

15. Rates for services not mentioned herein above shall be quoted on case to case basis.

16. Any other operating cost will be recovered by way of SSR on case to case basis